THE DATASHEET OF
MAX3280EAUK+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
General Description
The MAX3280E/MAX3281E/MAX3283E/MAX3284E
are single receivers designed for RS-485 and RS-422
communication. These devices guarantee data rates

/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
Selector Guide
Ordering Information
PART VL ENABLE DATA RATE PACKAGE
MAX3280E — — 52Mbps 5-Pin SOT23
MAX3281E — Active High 52Mbps 6-Pin SOT23
MAX3283E — Active Low 52Mbps 6-Pin SOT23
MAX3284E ✔ — 52Mbps (Note 1) 6-Pin SOT23
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX3280EAUK+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 +ADVM
MAX3280EAUK/V+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 +AFME
MAX3281EAUT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 +ABAT
MAX3283EAUT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 +ABAU
MAX3284EAUT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 +ABAV
MAX3280E/MAX3281E/
MAX3283E/MAX3284E
±15kV ESD-Protected 52Mbps, 3V to 5.5V,
SOT23 RS-485/RS-422 True Fail-Safe Receivers